

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
 Hellesdon Hospital
 Drayton High Road
 Norwich
 Norfolk
 NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
 Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 211-2015

Request:

- 1) Please could you say how many staff the Trust currently employs from outside the European Economic Area (EEA) - headcount and whole time equivalent (WTE)?
- 2) Of these staff, how many are employed in clinical areas? (headcount and WTE)
- 3) How many nurses and healthcare assistants does the Trust currently employ from outside the European Economic Area (EEA)? (Headcount and WTE)
- 4) Of these staff, how many started work at the Trust after 6th April 2011?
- 5) How many vacancies does the Trust currently have for front-line clinical staff? (headcount and WTE)

Response:

Question	Area		WTE	HC
1	Total workforce	Non EEA	168.93	199
1	Total workforce	Nulls	148.38	172
2	Clinical	Non EEA	155.65	176
2	Clinical	Nulls	109.27	127
3	Nurses	Non EEA	42.67	45
3	Nurses	Nulls	89.4	55
3	HCA's	Non EEA	45.83	51
3	HCA's	Nulls	38.72	43
4	HCA's	Non EEA		34
4	Nurses	Non EEA		16
5	Clinical	Vacancies	416.57	n/a